UNIPLAST BAJER Spoétka Jawna  Tel.. (065) 526-90-19

ul. Ustugowa 16 Fax. (065) 526-90-38
64-100 Leszno NIP: 697-100-85-62
www.uniplast-folia.pl e-mail: uniplast@uniplast-folia.pl

Declaration of compliance

Sale date: 29.09.2023

Invoice ref: (S)FS-20/23/SPR/09

Item description: HDPE bag 800/220 x 1200 x 25 mu clear
BATCH: 0914 QTY: 5350 pcs.

Uniplast Bajer Spotka Jawna declares that single-use foil and packaging, colorless
and dyed in blue, green, yellow, black, red or white, made of HDPE Hostalen ACP 9240
PLUS polyethylene manufactured by Basell Orlen, when used as intended, meet the
conditions of the Act of August 25, 2006 on food and nutrition safety. (Journal of Laws
No., item 1225) - may be used for contact with food.

These products meet the global migration requirements for food products, including
acidic and fatty products.

Global migration research was carried out in accordance with the EC Commission
Regulation No. 10/2011, Annex 11, using the ratio of food contact surface to volume 6
dcma3/1 kg of food.

Food contact conditions: Any long-term storage at room temperature or lower,
including heating to 70°C for no longer than 2 hours. or sub-heating to 100°C for no
longer than 15 minutes.

We confirm that the HDPE foil products we sell meet the following conditions:
1. Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27/10/2004 on materials and products intended to come into contact with food.
2. Commission Regulation (EC) No. 975/2009 of 19/10/2009
3. Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1282/2011 of 28/11/2011 regarding change i
and correction of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on materials and articles from
plastics intended for contact with food.
4. Commission Regulation (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30/11/2012 amending
and correction of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on materials and articles
made of plastics intended for contact with food.
5. Directive 2002/72/EC (replacing Directive 90/128/EEC and its seven subsequent
supplementary directives) 2004/19EC; 2004/1EC.
6. Directive 94/62/EC on packaging materials and packaging waste and the
complementary standards harmonized therewith EN 13428;EN 13430 .
7. Directive 94/62/EC regarding heavy metal content - sum of metal content heavy
(hexavalent chromium, lead, cadmium, mercury) does not exceed the established
limit of 100 mg/kg.



